
Monday November 25, 202412

Sub: Interview for various posts advertised vide Notification No. 1 of IWMP Dated 22.10.2024 for District Kathua.
Ref. No:- 1. This Office's Advertisement Notification No. 1 Dated 22.10.2024 issued vide endorsement no. IWMP/K/2024/159-163 Dated 22.10.2024.

2. This Office's Corrigendum issued vide endorsement no. IWMP/K/2024/168-172 dated 25.10.2024.
3. This Office's Order issued vide endorsement no. IWMP/K/2024/185-91 dated 07.11.2024.
4. This Office's Order issued vide endorsement no. IWMP/K/2024/191A-G dated 07.11.2024.

NOTIFICATION
After scrutinizing the applications along with documents following eligible candidates/applicants mentioned at Annexure "A" are hereby called to appear for interview

which shall be held on 28.11.2024 (Thursday) at conference Hall D.C Office complex, Kathua by 11.00 AM sharp, who have applied for Contractual engagement vide
advertisement Notice No. 01 Dated:- 22.10.2024 followed by the corrigendum issued vide Office's endorsement no. IWMP/K/2024/159-163 Dated:- 25.10.2024 under
WDC-PMKSY 2.0 District Kathua for the posts mentioned as under:-
1. Watershed Development Team Members (WDTS),
2. Data Entry Operator (DEO) and
3. Multitasking Staff (MTS)

Accordingly, all the eligible candidates as per Annexure "A" who have applied for various posts are requested to appear for the interview on the said date, time and
venue, along with their documents in original.
No: -IWMP/K/2024-25/200-205 Sd/-
Dated:-21-11-2024 (Er. Danish Rasool Mir) JKAS
DIP/J-7253/24 Project Manager 
Dated:-24-11-2024 IWMP, Kathua

ANNEXURE"A"
S.No. Name of the Applicant Parentage Address Post Applied for Remarks
1 Sahil Sharma    Sh. Jeevan Kumar R/o Mada Teh. Marheen Dlstt. Kathua WDT (Agriculture & allied

Subjects)
Eligible for interview

2 Zaffer lqbal Sh. Mohd. Younls R/o Arl Tehsil Mendhar Dlstt. Poonch WDT (Agriculture & allied
Subjects)

Eligible for interview

3 Mohd.Ameen Sh. Abdul Majld R/o Lowang Tehsil Bani Distt. Kathua WDT (Soil & Water Management) Eligible for interview

4 Abhishek Nandan Sh.Yash Paul R/o Ward no.3 Karan Nagar Kathua WDT (Soil & Water Management) Eligible for interview

5 Sonali Sharma Sh. Dharam Paul R/o Chann Datial Teh. Hiranagar Distt.
Kathua

WDT (Soil & Water Management) Not Eligible for interview
as desired qualification
criteria not met up

6 Suresh Kumar Sh. Angrez Chand R/o Sounthal V.P.0 Buddhi Distt. Kathua WDT (Soil & Water Management) Eligible for interview

7 Mohd. Nafis Sh. Anayatullah Batt R/o Lowang Tehsil Bani Distt. Kathua WDT (Social Mobilisation) Eligible for interview
8 Parveen Kumar Sharma Sh. Uttam Chand R/o Malwan Teh. Marheen Distt Kathua WDT (Social Mobilisation) Eligible for interview
9 Jeevan Jyoti Sh.Tilak Raj R/o Chack Gadha Dhar, Changran Distt.

Kathua
WDT (Social Mobilisation) Eligible for interview

10 Pardeep Singh Sh. Malook Singh R/o Jakhbar Teh. &Distt. Kathua WDT (Social Mobilisation) Eligible for interview
11 Kumari Jyoti Sh. Rahul Verma R/o Ward no. 12 Hiranagr Distt. Kathua WDT (Social Mobilisation) Eligible for interview
12 Naresh Kumar Late Sh. Tirath Ram R/o Bagial P/o Palli Morh Tehsil &

Distt.Kathua
(DEO) Data Entry Operator Eligible for interview

13 Adil Muzzafar Batt Sh. Mohd. Iqbal batt R/o Lowang Tehsil Bani Distt. Kathua (DEO) Data Entry Operator Eligible for interview

14 Sonali Sharma Sh. Dharam Paul R/o Chhan datial Teh.Hiranagar Distt Kathua (DEO) Data Entry Operator Eligible for interview

15 Kumari Jyoti Sh. Rahul Verma R/o Ward no.12 Hiranagr Distt,Kathua (DEO) Data Entry Operator Eligible for interview

16 Ruhani Gupta Sh. Ankush Gupta Ward no.06 Sher Singh Mandi Distt. Kathua (DEO) Data Entry Operator Eligible for interview

17 Ranjit Kumar Sh. Vidya Sagar R/o Chack Sajjan Ward no. 04 Teh. & Distt
Kathua

(MTS) Multitasking Staff Eligible for interview

18 Sheetal Devi Sh. Karam Chand R/o Mukandpur Teh.Marheen Distt.Kathua (MTS) Multitasking Staff Eligible for interview
19 Pankaj Kumar Sh. Kamal Kishore R/o Harlpur Salnia Teh.Mahreen Distt.Kathua (MTS) Multitasking Staff Eligible for interview
20 Mamta Sharma Late Sh. Kuldeep Kumar

Sharma
R/o Ward no 17 Near Anandpur Ashram
Teh.& Distt Kathua

(MTS) Multitasking Staff Eligible for interview

Government of Jammu & Kashmir 
Department of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj 
Office of the Project Manager IWMP, District Kathua

Subject:- Sheep Auction Advertisement.

Due to poor response on the auction dated on 19.11.2024, it is once again informed to the general public and
the butchers that an open auction of Govt. Livestock shall again be held on 26.11.2024 at 12.00 PM in the prem-
ises of Sheep Breeding Farm Chanderkote in the presence of auction committee. So, anyone interested can par-
ticipate in the auction.

Highest bidder shall have to necessarily pay 100% of the final bid amount on spot to the auction committee.

The committee has the power to cancel the auction if the amount is not received properly.

Any terms and conditions, if found necessary, shall be announced on the occasion.

No:- DSHO/Rbn/Tech./2024-25/3184-89 
Date:- 22.11.2024  Sd/-
DIP/J-7300/24 District Sheep Husbandry Officer 
Dated:- 24.11.2024  Ramban

GOVERNMENT OF UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT SHEEP HUSBANDRY OFFICER RAMBAN

Phone: 01998295206                Email: dsho-ramban@jk.gov.in Email: dshoramban@gmail.com


